COMPENSATION FOR SCOPE OF BASIC SERVICES 

Based upon the aforementioned Scope of Basic Services (based on conceptual plans presented 
in Exhibit “B”), our firm would seek to receive compensation for the performance of said 
services in the fixed fee amount of THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($37,660.00), which is approximately broken down as follows and includes 
travel time and reimbursable expenses:  

1. Final Design Phase Services 
a. Civil Engineering and Prepare Civil Plans for Permitting and 

Make submittals to Client at 60, 90, & 100% Plan Completion------ $ 34,820.00

[...]

90 & 100% of Plan Completion---------------------------------------------- $    2,840.00 

COMPENSATION FOR SCOPE OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Based upon the aforementioned Scope of Additional Services, our firm would seek to receive  
compensation for the performance of said services in the fixed fee amount of TEN  
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($10,250.00), which is 
approximately broken down as follows and includes travel time and reimbursable expenses:  

1. Platting Services (Including Boundary Survey)---------------------------- $8,670.00 
2. Base Flood Elevation Determination---------------------------------------- $1,580.00